16g of the amended Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment are hereby requested to 
authorize an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of sixty-
five thousand ($65,000) dollars, the proceeds whereof to be applied for the improve-
ment of the various parks, parkways and drives in the Boroughs of Brooklyn and 
Queens. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-Commissioners Willcox, Eustis and Young-3. 
Commissioner Eustis offered the following:

[...]

Also, your proposition to furnish labor and material fqr alterations in Ward 
ii, Infants' Hospital, according to plans and specifications, tinder the direction 
of the Supervising Engineer, and to the satisfaction of the Commissioner, for the 
sum of five hundred and forty-three dollars ($543) is accepted, and you are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

August 2, 1902. 
Mr. JNO. WALSH, No. 397 Hancock street, Brooklyn, N. Y.: 

Dear Sir—Your proposition to hoist out and remove one old coal derrick at 
the City Hospital, furnish one new derrick with new gaff, all in place, properly guyed 
and chocked, to the satisfaction of the Supervising Engineer, for the sum of one 
hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175) is accepted, and you are hereby directed to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 
August 2, 1902. 

The KNY-SCHEERER COMPANY, Nos. 225-233 Fourth avenue, City: 
Gentlemen—Your proposition to furnish one No.